PUBLISH: Friday, April 17, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, April 20, 2015.

Certified to before me this April 17, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/24/2015 to 4/6/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/20/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Postmaster

Gasoline Equipment

Haywood Printing Company
Indiana State Police

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Monroe Water Department
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Sherwin-Williams

Print Shop

Treasurer of Adams County
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Adams County Highway Department
Bluhm & Reber

Waste Management

Indiana County Auditors' Association
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
ERS Wireless Communications
Upper Wabash River Basin Commission
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Uricks Trucking

HPS

Stationair's Express

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Department of Homeland Security
Association of Indiana Counties
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Weller Truck Parts

Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring

Deluxe

Evident Crime Scene Products
Travelers

Frontier

S2 Architects, LLC

John Deere Financial

Commission on Public Records
CenturyLink

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

860.20
352.17
33.95
214.50
120.00
1,489.74
76.00
119.00
295.00
297.48
776.00
116.00
105.60
299.41
123.09
60.27
181.54
4,797.15
117.00
1,569.48
95.00
364.60
690.00
1,160.31
420121
15.00
49.65
1,570.90
1,000.00
221.19
1,215.00
72.00
265.40
1,394.77
25.00
30.00
267.40
3,666.69
272.55
13,409.96
49.66
55.00
34.50
291.44
115,002.60
3,289.75
122.78
62.01

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

I.C.O. Training Fund

J & K Communications, Inc.
Mind's Eye Graphics

Nipsco

Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Tri-State First Aid

Welder Services, Inc.

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Bank Of Geneva

Sirchie Acquisition Company
American Judges Association
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.

Adams County Sheriff's Department

Michael G. Werling
Troyer's Market LLC

Dave Schirack Construction
Bi-County Services, Inc
Alpine Falls, Inc.
ReusserDesign

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

Purdue CES Education Fund
Integrity Auto Glass
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Sarah Hyde

Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security

Star Insurance Agency
Advance Auto Parts
Mediacom

Matthew Lose

Anne M. Razo

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
Katie E. Arthur
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Amount

3.51
332.75
517.68

2,333.33
54.35
83.44

103.05
204.15
108.00
3,682.24
4.00
1,146.60
208.20
6,522.49
200.00
294.36
57.84
43.65
32.23
175.96

1,200.00

63.31
150.00
184.51
107.97
1,676.38
189.00
625.00

3,714.46

2,430.00

3,276.00
16.48

150.00
70.02
221.85
52.50
86.96
270.50
181.50
16.72
120.00
58,210.00
34.80
92.44
50.00
25.00
191.40
1,923.08

4/20/2015




U.S Postal Service (Hasler)
Tiller Sanitation

U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Stop and Shred

Neopost USA Inc.
Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Jessica Nix

Ron Bollenbacher

Stan Hill Appraisals Inc.
Barb Lehrman

IACT

Corey R. Smith

Gerry Frey

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

5,000.00
134.00
27,757.10
142.00
297.00
1,758.80
974.44
145.64
200.00
13.02
25.00
873.80
500.00

Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC
Schindler Elevator Corporation
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

CVS Systems Inc.

ReJena Bluhm

Brevard Extraditions, Inc
Construction Control Inc.

Elaine Shafley

Lawson Products, Inc.

Incident Response Technologies, Inc.

Christopher Butcher
Sound Away

Grand Total
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126.99
5,726.53
67.30
1,406.00
900.00
116.16
436.24
11,542.40
2,916.67
51.94
5,750.00
1.93
22,973.40

342,172.02

4/20/2015



