

PUBLISH: Friday, April 17, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, April 20, 2015.

Certified to before me this April 17, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/24/2015 to 4/6/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/20/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	860.20	Adams County Solid Waste	3.51
Indiana Michigan Power	352.17	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	332.75
Berne Ready Mix	33.95	Berne Tri-Weekly News	517.68
Suburban Propane LP	214.50	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	1,489.74	Decatur True Value	83.44
Complete Printing Service	76.00	Dealership Holdings LLC	103.05
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	204.15
Decatur Postmaster	295.00	Douglas L. Bauman	108.00
Gasoline Equipment	297.48	Gordon Food Service	3,682.24
Haywood Printing Company	776.00	I.C.O. Training Fund	4.00
Indiana State Police	116.00	J & K Communications, Inc.	1,146.60
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	105.60	Mind's Eye Graphics	208.20
Monroe Water Department	299.41	Nipsco	6,522.49
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	123.09	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Sherwin-Williams	60.27	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	294.36
Print Shop	181.54	Tractor Supply Credit Plan	57.84
Treasurer of Adams County	4,797.15	Tri-State First Aid	43.65
Underground Pipe & Valve,	117.00	Welder Services, Inc.	32.23
Adams County Highway Department	1,569.48	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	175.96
Bluhm & Reber	95.00	Bank Of Geneva	1,200.00
Waste Management	364.60	Sirchie Acquisition Company	63.31
Indiana County Auditors' Association	690.00	American Judges Association	150.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,160.31	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	184.51
Harvest Land Co-op	4,201.21	Wal-Mart	107.97
Adam B. Eguia	15.00	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,676.38
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	49.65	Adams County Sheriff's Department	189.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90	Michael G. Werling	625.00
Upper Wabash River Basin Commission	1,000.00	Troyer's Market LLC	3,714.46
McKesson Medical - Surgical	221.19	Dave Schirack Construction	2,430.00
Urieks Trucking	1,215.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
HPS	72.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	16.48
Stationair's Express	265.40	ReusserDesign	150.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,394.77	Office Depot	70.02
Department of Homeland Security	25.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	221.85
Association of Indiana Counties	30.00	First Response	52.50
O'Reilly Auto Parts	267.40	Purdue CES Education Fund	86.96
Weller Truck Parts	3,666.69	Integrity Auto Glass	270.50
Central Customer Charges	272.55	Treasurer, State of Indiana	181.50
3M Electronic Monitoring	13,409.96	Sarah Hyde	16.72
Deluxe	49.66	Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security	120.00
Evident Crime Scene Products	55.00	Star Insurance Agency	58,210.00
Travelers	34.50	Advance Auto Parts	34.80
Frontier	291.44	Mediacom	92.44
S2 Architects, LLC	115,002.60	Matthew Lose	50.00
John Deere Financial	3,289.75	Anne M. Razo	25.00
Commission on Public Records	122.78	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	191.40
CenturyLink	62.01	Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08

U.S Postal Service (Hasler)	5,000.00	Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC	126.99
Tiller Sanitation	134.00	Schindler Elevator Corporation	5,726.53
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	27,757.10	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	67.30
Stop and Shred	142.00	Llama Corporation	1,406.00
Neopost USA Inc.	297.00	CVS Systems Inc.	900.00
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	1,758.80	ReJena Bluhm	116.16
Jessica Nix	974.44	Brevard Extraditions, Inc	436.24
Ron Bollenbacher	145.64	Construction Control Inc.	11,542.40
Stan Hill Appraisals Inc.	200.00	Elaine Shafley	2,916.67
Barb Lehrman	13.02	Lawson Products, Inc.	51.94
IACT	25.00	Incident Response Technologies, Inc.	5,750.00
Corey R. Smith	873.80	Christopher Butcher	1.93
Gerry Frey	500.00	Sound Away	22,973.40
		Grand Total	<u><u>342,172.02</u></u>